

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 16531 OF 2025**

Rajesh Gunvantai Mehta since deceased ... Appellant
through its Bhavana Rajesh Mehta

vs.

Amish Anantrao Modi

... Respondent

Mr. A.K. Chauhan a/w. Mr. R. Chauhan and Ms. Vidya Rao, Mr.
Abheejit Bansode and Ms. Damini Mishra for Appellant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks three weeks time to remove office objections. Time granted.
2. List the appeal on 30th June 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)