

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 510 OF 2025

Rajesh Gunvantai Mehta Since Deceased Thr Its...APPELLANT

Bhavna Rajesh Mehta

V/S

Amish Anantrai Modi

....RESPONDENT

Mr. A. K. Chauhan a/w Ms. Vidya Rao a/w Mr. Abhijit

Bansode a/w Mr. Jinay Jain a/w Adv. Mishra for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)